UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2013-14 Greg Eason 36.0 70.47 -1.11
2018-19 Bobby Bai 26.0 70.92 -0.62
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 33.0 71.21 -0.52
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 36.0 71.00 -0.50
2018-19 Kyler Tate 32.0 71.22 -0.41
2020-21  JOHNNY TRAVALE 21.0 71.38 -0.33
2022-23  JOHNNY TRAVALE 28.0 71.39 -0.29
2012-13 Greg Eason 37.0 70.97 -0.24
2008-09 Blayne Barber 35.0 71.14 -0.20
2021-22  JOHNNY TRAVALE 33.0 71.52 -0.03
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 35.0 7151 0.06
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE 21.0 71.86 0.14
2003-04 Barry Roof 36.0 72.14 0.22
2021-22  Teddy Tetak 27.0 71.81 0.26
2007-08  Jhared Hack 15.0 72.07 0.47
2010-11 Greg Eason 32.0 72.19 0.47

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Rating
2008-09 Blayne Barber 35.0 7
2013-14 Greg Eason 36.0 9
1996-97 Jason Opal 35.0 16
2012-13 Greg Eason 37.0 17
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 36.0 22
1993-94 Robert Damron 31.0 27
2018-19 Bobby Bai 26.0 31
2003-04 Barry Roof 36.0 37
1994-95 Trey Sones 33.0 37
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 35.0 44
2007-08 Jhared Hack 15.0 46
2018-19 Kyler Tate 32.0 50
2020-21 JOHNNY TRAVALE 21.0 52
1994-95 Paul Nilbrink 33.0 54

1996-97 Jeff Brunelle 35.0 58



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Wins

Season Name Tournaments Wins
2012-13 Greg Eason 13 3
2018-19 Bobby Bai 9 2
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE 11 2
1993-94 Robert Damron 11 2
2015-16 Manuel Elvira 12 2
2013-14 Greg Eason 12 2
2008-09 Simon Ward 12 2
2003-04 Barry Roof 12 2
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE 7 1
1997-98 Jeff McPherson 7 1
2007-08 Mike Stern 8 1
2016-17 Donnie Trosper 9 1
2014-15 Ryan Stovash 10 1
2011-12 Greg Eason 10 1
2002-03 Stefan Wistorf 10 1
1994-95 Eric Tuscan 10 1
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 11 1
2010-11 Greg Eason 11 1
2010-11 Connor Arendell 11 1
2007-08 Greg Forest 11 1
1995-96 Jason Opal 11 1
1994-95 Trey Sones 11 1
1993-94 Trey Sones 11 1
2017-18 Juuso Kahlos 12 1
2017-18 Bobby Bai 12 1
2016-17 Manuel Elvira 12 1
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 12 1
2012-13 Ricardo Gouveia 12 1
2011-12 Ricardo Gouvela 12 1
2011-12 Brad Schneider 12 1
2008-09 Blayne Barber 12 1
1996-97 Jason Opal 12 1
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 13 1



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds
Season Name Rounds Par or Less
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 36.0 24
2013-14 Greg Eason 36.0 24
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 33.0 22
2012-13 Greg Eason 37.0 22
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 35.0 20
2008-09 Blayne Barber 35.0 20
2022-23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 28.0 19
2010-11 Greg Eason 32.0 19
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE 33.0 19
1996-97 Jason Opal 35.0 19
2003-04 Andreas Hoegberg 39.0 19
2018-19 Kyler Tate 32.0 18
2008-09 Simon Ward 35.0 18
2017-18 Kyler Tate 37.0 18
2012-13 Ricardo Gouveia 35.0 17
2003-04 Barry Roof 36.0 17
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 39.0 17
Player Season: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Name Rounds
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 39.0
2003-04 Stefan Wistorf 39.0
2003-04 Andreas Hoegberg 39.0
2016-17 Kyler Tate 38.0
2008-09 David Johnson 38.0
2008-09 Brad Schneider 38.0
2017-18 Manuel Elvira 37.0
2017-18 Kyler Tate 37.0
2012-13 Kyle Wilshire 37.0
2012-13 Jose Joia 37.0
2012-13 Greg Eason 37.0
2015-16 Manuel Elvira 36.0
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 36.0
2013-14 Greg Eason 36.0
2007-08 David Johnson 36.0
2004-05 Giwon Suh 36.0
2003-04 Steven Bain 36.0
2003-04 Barry Roof 36.0



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Opponents Finish Pct.
2013-14 Greg Eason 858 92.2%
2012-13 Greg Eason 1011 91.8%
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 993 87.8%
1993-94 Robert Damron 852 85.9%
2008-09 Blayne Barber 1056 85.2%
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 1043 83.9%
2003-04 Barry Roof 980 82.7%
1996-97 Jason Opal 945 81.9%
2010-11 Greg Eason 879 79.4%
2018-19 Bobby Bai 759 78.8%
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 1059 78.8%
1997-98 Jason Opal 731 78.2%
2003-04 Andreas Hoegberg 1057 77.5%
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 883 77.3%
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE 551 77.3%
Player Season: Counting Scor es
Season Name Counters Percentage
2003-04 Andreas Hoegberg 39 100.0%
2012-13 Greg Eason 37 100.0%
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 37 94.9%
2003-04 Barry Roof 36 100.0%
2011-12 Brad Schneider 35 100.0%
1996-97 Jason Opal 35 100.0%
1996-97 Jeff Brunelle 34 97.1%
2007-08 David Johnson 34 94.4%
2012-13 Kyle Wilshire 34 91.9%
2001-02 Stephen Davis 33 100.0%
1999-00 Jeff McPherson 33 97.1%
2012-13 Ricardo Gouveia 33 94.3%
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 33 94.3%
2008-09 Blayne Barber 33 94.3%
2017-18 Kyler Tate 33 89.2%
2008-09 David Johnson 33 86.8%



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name Birdies
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 133
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 131
2013-14 Greg Eason 130
2012-13 Greg Eason 129
2017-18 Bobby Bai 127
2011-12 Brad Schneider 127
2003-04 Barry Roof 126
2016-17 Bobby Bai 123
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 122
2011-12 Jose Joia 121
2008-09 Blayne Barber 121
2018-19 Kyler Tate 117
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE 116
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 116

2008-09 Brad Schneider 116



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Eagles

Season

2015-16
2016-17
2019-20
2020-21
2017-18
2008-09
2018-19
2016-17
2015-16
2013-14
2006-07
1996-97
2022-23
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2016-17
2013-14
2012-13
2010-11
2009-10
2003-04
2003-04
2002-03

Name

Donnie Trosper
Manuel Elvira
CLEMENT CHARMASSON
JOHNNY TRAVALE
Bobby Bai

Simon Ward
Bobby Bai

Kyler Tate
Manuel Elvira
Greg Eason

Nuno Henriques
Jason Opal

LUIS CARRERA
Tommy Cao
Donnie Trosper
Ryan Stovash
Bobby Bai

Linus Vaisanen
Jose Joia

Reid Martin

Nuno Henriques
Barry Roof
Andreas Hoegberg
Matt LeConche
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UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Name Score
1996-97 Jeff Brunelle 2.9327
2007-08 Jhared Hack 3.0000
2014-15 Linus Vaisanen 3.0104
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE 3.0370
2008-09 Blayne Barber 3.0559
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 3.0601
2019-20 Jordan Sarhaddi 3.0769
1996-97 Jason Opal 3.0865
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 3.0869
2017-18 Juuso Kahlos 3.0942
2003-04 Barry Roof 3.0972
2012-13 Greg Eason 3.1052
2021-22 Teddy Tetak 3.1082
2005-06 Sonny Nimkhum 3.1150
2018-19 Kyler Tate 3.1168
Player Season: Par 4 Scoring
Season Name Score
2013-14 Greg Eason 3.9865
2018-19 Bobby Bai 4.0079
2022-23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 4.0109
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia 4.0245
2008-09 Blayne Barber 4.0272
2018-19 Kyler Tate 4.0350
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 4.0428
2012-13 Greg Eason 4.0486
2019-20 CLEMENT CHARMASSON 4.0540
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE 4.0637
2010-11 Greg Eason 4.0651
2010-11 Connor Arendell 4.0693
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia 4.0704
2004-05 Andreas Hoegberg 4.0795
2003-04 Barry Roof 4.0826



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Name Score
2020-21 JOHNNY TRAVALE 4.4938
2011-12 Greg Eason 45941
2013-14 Greg Eason 45985
2011-12 Ricardo Gouvela 4.6328
2012-13 Jose Joia 4.6342
2012-13 Greg Eason 4.6423
2017-18 Bobby Bai 4.6461
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE 4.6583
2016-17 Kyler Tate 4.6666
2021-22 Teddy Tetak 4.6666
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA 4.6666
2018-19 Bobby Bai 4.6732
2011-12 Brad Schneider 4.6797
2011-12 Jose Joia 4.6797
2018-19 Kyler Tate 4.6801

Team Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 33.0 285.94 -0.61
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 30.0 288.00 1.20
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 29.0 287.97 162
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 35.0 287.63 1.80
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 33.0 288.09 191
2008-09 Nick Clinard 38.0 287.89 2.32
2020-21 Bryce Wallor 18.0 289.28 2.61
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 21.0 289.81 2.95
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 37.0 290.14 3.43
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 38.0 290.50 3.66
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 32.0 290.94 4.06
2003-04 Nick Clinard 39.0 292,51 5.44
1994-95 Mike Shumaker 33.0 292.70 6.15
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 37.0 291.43 6.57

2002-03 Nick Clinard 31.0 294.26 6.65



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Rating
2008-09 Nick Clinard 38.0 6
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 33.0 8
1994-95 Mike Shumaker 33.0 14
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 35.0 15
1996-97 Kipp Minter 35.0 25
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 32.0 35
1995-96 Kipp Minter 32.0 39
1993-94 Mike Shumaker 34.0 39
2003-04 Nick Clinard 39.0 40
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 29.0 56
2020-21 Bryce Wallor 18.0 63
2002-03 Nick Clinard 31.0 64
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 37.0 66
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 38.0 69
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 30.0 70
Team Season: National Ranking
Season Coach Ranking
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 6
2008-09 Nick Clinard 17
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 20
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 26
2007-08 Nick Clinard 31
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 33
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 36
2006-07 Nick Clinard 39
2003-04 Nick Clinard 44
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 45
2004-05 Nick Clinard 47
2005-06 Nick Clinard 48
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 53
2002-03 Nick Clinard 66
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 68



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: Wins

Season Coach Tournaments Wins
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 11 4
2008-09 Nick Clinard 13 4
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 11 3
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 12 3
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 13 3
2003-04 Nick Clinard 13 3
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 14 3
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 7 2
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 10 2
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 12 2
2007-08 Nick Clinard 12 2
1996-97 Kipp Minter 12 2
1993-94 Mike Shumaker 12 2
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 13 2
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 10 1
2014-15 Bryce Wallor 10 1
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 11 1
1995-96 Kipp Minter 11 1
1994-95 Mike Shumaker 11 1
2004-05 Nick Clinard 13 1
Team Season: Par or Better Rounds
Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 35.0 19
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 33.0 18
2008-09 Nick Clinard 38.0 17
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 37.0 14
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 30.0 13
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 33.0 13
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 29.0 12
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 38.0 12
2003-04 Nick Clinard 39.0 12
2020-21 Bryce Wallor 18.0 10
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 37.0 10
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 21.0 9
2014-15 Bryce Wallor 30.0 9
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 32.0 9
2007-08 Nick Clinard 36.0 9



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds
2004-05 Nick Clinard 39.0
2003-04 Nick Clinard 39.0
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 38.0
2008-09 Nick Clinard 38.0
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 37.0
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 37.0
2000-01 Brian Craig 36.0
2007-08 Nick Clinard 36.0
1996-97 Kipp Minter 35.0
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 35.0
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 35.0
1999-00 Brian Craig 34.0
1993-94 Mike Shumaker 34.0
2001-02 Nick Clinard 33.0
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 33.0
2015-16 Bryce Wallor 33.0
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 33.0
1994-95 Mike Shumaker 33.0
2006-07 Nick Clinard 33.0

2005-06 Nick Clinard 33.0



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 143 87.4%
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 185 76.2%
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 159 74.8%
2008-09 Nick Clinard 207 74.4%
2003-04 Nick Clinard 193 73.6%
2002-03 Nick Clinard 148 73.0%
1993-94 Mike Shumaker 167 72.5%
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 201 71.6%
1994-95 Mike Shumaker 163 71.2%
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 176 68.8%
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 197 61.9%
1997-98 Kipp Minter 147 61.2%
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 142 60.6%
2007-08 Nick Clinard 179 60.3%
1995-96 Kipp Minter 161 59.6%
Team Season: Birdies
Season Coach Birdies
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 572
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 564
2008-09 Nick Clinard 561
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 560
2003-04 Nick Clinard 519
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 497
2004-05 Nick Clinard 491
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 489
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 484
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 477
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 464
2005-06 Nick Clinard 458
2007-08 Nick Clinard 450
2006-07 Nick Clinard 439
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 438



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach Eagles
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 27
2015-16 Bryce Wallor 22
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 19
2008-09 Nick Clinard 15
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 14
2003-04 Nick Clinard 14
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 13
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 13
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 13
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 13
2007-08 Nick Clinard 13
2006-07 Nick Clinard 13
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 10
2014-15 Bryce Wallor 10
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 10
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 10
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 10
Team Season: Par 3 Scoring
Season Coach Score
1996-97 Kipp Minter 3.1270
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 3.1478
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 3.1644
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 3.1697
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 3.1801
2002-03 Nick Clinard 3.1812
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 3.1958
2008-09 Nick Clinard 3.1974
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 3.1984
2003-04 Nick Clinard 3.2113
2014-15 Bryce Wallor 3.2244
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 3.2318
1997-98 Kipp Minter 3.2394
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 3.2395
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 3.2422



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 4.0916
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 4.1183
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 4.1257
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 4.1349
2008-09 Nick Clinard 4.1385
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 4.1445
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 4.1527
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 4.1569
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 4.1702
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 4.1718
1996-97 Kipp Minter 4.1938
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 4.2091
2003-04 Nick Clinard 4.2128
2007-08 Nick Clinard 4.2158
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 4.2291

Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2011-12 Bryce Wallor 4.7080
2016-17 Bryce Wallor 4.7729
2012-13 Bryce Wallor 4.7870
2013-14 Bryce Wallor 4.7874
2008-09 Nick Clinard 4.7909
2017-18 Bryce Wallor 4.8031
2021-22 Bryce Wallor 4.8033
2022-23 Bryce Wallor 4.8043
2010-11 Bryce Wallor 4.8245
2014-15 Bryce Wallor 4.8334
2009-10 Bryce Wallor 4.8387
2018-19 Bryce Wallor 4.8407
2019-20 Bryce Wallor 4.8595
2005-06 Nick Clinard 4.8717

2015-16 Bryce Wallor 4.8730



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player: Low Round

Season

2008-09
2022-23
2017-18
2012-13
2008-09
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2019-20
2017-18
2015-16
2008-09
2007-08
2007-08
2003-04

Name

Blayne Barber

LUIS CARRERA
Bobby Bai

Greg Eason

Brad Schneider
JOHNNY TRAVALE
MARKUSBRAADLIE
JOHNNY TRAVALE
MARKUSBRAADLIE
CLEMENT CHARMASSON
JOHNNY TRAVALE
Bobby Bai

Manuel Elvira

Blayne Barber

Greg Forest

Mike Stern

Barry Roof

Tournament

NCAA Southeast Regiona
Hartford Hawks Invitational
The Jackrabbit

NCAA Tempe Regional
NCAA Southeast Regional
Hartford Hawks Invitational
Sea Palms Invitational
Hartford Hawks Invitational
Carolina Collegiate Invite
Florida Gators Invitational

Tavistock Collegiate Invitat.

3M Augusta Invitational
FAU Slomin Autism Invite
Rio Pinar Invitational

Rio Pinar Invitational

Rio Pinar Invitational

Fall Beach Classic

Round Score

3
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UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player: Low Round vs Par

Season Name Tournament Round Score vsPar
2008-09 Blayne Barber NCAA Southeast Regional 3 62 -9
2022-23 LUISCARRERA Hartford Hawks Invitational 2 63 -9
2017-18 Bobby Bai The Jackrabbit 2 63 -9
2008-09 Brad Schneider NCAA Southeast Regional 3 63 -8
2022-23 JOHNNY TRAVALE  Hartford Hawks Invitational 2 64 -8
2021-22 JOHNNY TRAVALE  Hartford Hawks Invitational 3 64 -8
2021-22 MARKUSBRAADLIE CarolinaCollegiate Invite 2 64 -8
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 3 64 -8
2017-18 Bobby Bai 3M Augusta Invitational 3 64 -8
2008-09 Blayne Barber Rio Pinar Invitational 2 64 -8
2007-08 Greg Forest Rio Pinar Invitational 2 64 -8
2007-08 Mike Stern Rio Pinar Invitational 2 64 -8
2003-04 Barry Roof Fall Beach Classic 2 64 -8
2012-13 Greg Eason NCAA Tempe Regiond 2 63 -7
2022-23 MARKUSBRAADLIE SeaPamsInvitationa 1 64 -7
2015-16 Manuel Elvira FAU Slomin Autism Invite 2 64 -7
2017-18 Donnie Trosper John Hayt Collegiate Invitat. 2 65 -7
2017-18 Kyler Tate NCAA Reunion Regional 2 65 -7
2016-17 Donnie Trosper Hartford Hawk Invitational 1 65 -7
2015-16 Donnie Trosper Hartford Hawk Invitational 2 65 -7
2015-16 Manuel Elvira 3M Augusta Invitational 1 65 -7
2013-14 Federico Zucchetti Schenkel Invitational 2 65 -7
2013-14 Greg Eason John Hayt Collegiate Invitat. 2 65 -7
2011-12 Jose Joia USF Invitational 1 65 -7



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player: Low 36 Hole Total
Season Name Tournament Score vs Par
2012-13 Greg Eason NCAA Tempe Regiond 128 -12
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA Hartford Hawks Invitational 132 -12
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia FAU Slomin Autism Invite 132 -10
2017-18 Bobby Bai The Jackrabbit 133 -11
2003-04 Barry Roof Fall Beach Classic 133 -11
2006-07 Greg Forest Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 133 -9
2021-22 MARKUSBRAADLIE CarolinaCollegiate Invite 134 -10
2018-19 Bobby Bai FAU Spring Championship 134 -10
2016-17 Donnie Trosper Hartford Hawk Invitational 134 -10
2007-08 Greg Forest Rio Pinar Invitational 134 -10
2008-09 David Johnson NCAA Southeast Regional 134 -8
2008-09 David Johnson TheHummingbird Intercollegiate 134 -8
2012-13 Greg Eason NCAA DI Men'sMedal Champion. 134 -6
2012-13 Ricardo Gouveia NCAA Tempe Regiond 134 -6
1997-98 Jeff McPherson So. Florida/Ron Smith Invit. 134 -4
Player: Low 54 Hole Total
Season  Name Tournament Score vs Par
2012-13 Greg Eason NCAA Tempe Regional 198 -12
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA Hartford Hawks Invitational 200 -16
2018-19 Bobby Bai FAU Spring Championship 200 -16
2008-09 Brad Schneider NCAA Southeast Regional 200 -13
2003-04 Barry Roof Fall Beach Classic 201 -15
2019-20 JOHNNY TRAVALE Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 202 -14
2008-09 Blayne Barber NCAA Southeast Regional 202 -11
2012-13 Ricardo Gouvela NCAA Tempe Regiond 202 -8
2003-04 Barry Roof Mid Pines Intercollegiate 203 -13
2002-03 Stefan Wistorf Atlantic Sun Conference Champ. 203 -13
2013-14 Ricardo Gouveia FAU Slomin Autism Invite 203 -10
2022-23 LUIS CARRERA Augusta Haskins Award Invite 204 -12
2018-19 Kyler Tate FAU Spring Championship 204 -12
2008-09 Blayne Barber Rio Pinar Invitational 204 -12
2011-12 Ricardo Gouveia Adams Cup of Newport 204 -11



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Team: Low Round

Season  Coach Tournament Round Score
2022-23 BryceWallor  Hartford Hawks Invitational 2 266
2018-19 BryceWadlor FAU Spring Championship 3 268
2008-09 Nick Clinard ~ NCAA Southeast Regional 1 268
2021-22 BryceWallor  Hartford Hawks Invitational 3 270
2006-07 Nick Clinard Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 1 270
2003-04 Nick Clinard  Fall Beach Classic 2 271
2012-13 BryceWallor NCAA Tempe Regional 2 272
2022-23 BryceWallor  SeaPams Invitational 1 273
2017-18 BryceWalor  Hartford Hawk Invitational 1 273
2013-14 BryceWalor  Adams Cup of Newport 1 273
2013-14 BryceWadlor FAU Slomin Autism Invite 2 273
2008-09 Nick Clinard ~ NCAA Southeast Regional 3 273
2018-19 BryceWalor  Hartford Hawk Invitational 1 274
2017-18 BryceWadlor  SunTrust Gator Invitational 1 274
2012-13 BryceWadlor NCAA DI Men's Meda Champion. 2 274
2008-09 Nick Clinard  Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 2 274
2007-08 Nick Clinard Rio Pinar Invitational 2 274
Team: Low Round vs Par
Season  Coach Tournament Round Score vsPar
2022-23 BryceWallor Hartford Hawks Invitational 2 266 -22
2018-19 BryceWalor FAU Spring Championship 3 268 -20
2021-22 BryceWallor Hartford Hawks Invitational 3 270 -18
2003-04 Nick Clinard  Fall Beach Classic 2 271 -17
2008-09 Nick Clinard  NCAA Southeast Regional 1 268 -16
2017-18 BryceWallor Hartford Hawk Invitational 1 273 -15
2013-14 BryceWalor  Adams Cup of Newport 1 273 -15
2006-07 Nick Clinard  Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 1 270 -14
2018-19 BryceWadlor Hartford Hawk Invitational 1 274 -14
2007-08 Nick Clinard  Rio Pinar Invitational 2 274 -14
2021-22 BryceWallor Hartford Hawks Invitational 2 275 -13
2019-20 BryceWallor Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 2 275 -13
2018-19 BryceWadlor FAU Spring Championship 2 275 -13
2010-11 BryceWalor Rio Pinar Invitational 1 275 -13
2008-09 Nick Clinard ~ Administaff ASU Invitational 2 275 -13



Record Book as of 06-01-2023

UCF Men's Golf

Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2008-09  Nick Clinard NCAA Southeast Regional 545 -23
2022-23  Bryce Wallor Hartford Hawks Invitationa 550 -26
2018-19 BryceWallor Hartford Hawk Invitational 550 -26
2012-13  Bryce Wallor NCAA Tempe Regional 552 -8
2017-18  Bryce Wallor Hartford Hawk Invitational 554 -22
2019-20 BryceWallor  Tavistock Collegiate Invitat. 555 -21
2022-23 BryceWalor  SeaPalmsInvitational 555 -13
2017-18  Bryce Wallor NCAA Reunion Regional 556 -20
2010-11 BryceWallor Rio Pinar Invitational 557 -19
2008-09  Nick Clinard Administaff ASU Invitational 557 -19
2003-04  Nick Clinard Atlantic Sun Conference Champ. 557 -19
2008-09  Nick Clinard TheHummingbird Intercollegiate 557 -11
2011-12  Bryce Wallor NCAA West Regional 557 -3
2013-14  Bryce Wallor FAU Slomin Autism Invite 558 -10
2006-07  Nick Clinard Hootie @ Bulls Bay Intercoll. 558 -10
2021-22  Bryce Wallor NCAA New Haven Regional 558 -2
2017-18  Bryce Wallor SunTrust Gator Invitationa 558 -2
Team: Low 54 Hole Total
Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2008-09  Nick Clinard NCAA Southeast Regiona 818 -34
2012-13  BryceWallor NCAA Tempe Regional 827 -13
2022-23  BryceWadlor Hartford Hawks Invitational 829 -35
2021-22  Bryce Wallor Hartford Hawks Invitational 829 -35
2018-19  BryceWallor FAU Spring Championship 829 -35
2017-18  BryceWadlor NCAA Reunion Regional 834 -30
2011-12  Bryce Wallor NCAA West Regional 835 -5
2017-18  BryceWallor Hartford Hawk Invitational 836 -28
2016-17  BryceWadlor 3M Augusta Invitational 836 -28
2003-04  Nick Clinard Fall Beach Classic 838 -26
2022-23  Bryce Wallor Sea Pams Invitational 838 -14
2017-18  BryceWadlor SunTrust Gator Invitationa 838 -2
2013-14  Bryce Wallor FAU Slomin Autism Invite 839 -13
2019-20  Bryce Wallor Hartford Hawk Invitational 840 -24
2010-11  BryceWadlor Rio Pinar Invitational 841 -23



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Career

20,21 ,22,23
11,12 ,13,14
12,13 ,14

17,18 ,19

03,04

17,18,19

22,23

20,21 ,22

08,09

21,22 ,23
19,20,21 ,22 ,23
95,96 ,97 ,98
14,15
08,09,10,11,12
15,16,17,18

Name

JOHNNY TRAVALE
Greg Eason

Ricardo Gouveia
Kyler Tate

Barry Roof

Bobby Bai

LUIS CARRERA
Teddy Tetak

David Johnson

EGOR EROSHENKO
CLEMENT CHARMASSON
Jason Opal

Linus Vaisanen

Brad Schneider
Manuel Elvira

Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par

103.0
133.0
106.0
107.0
64.0
95.0
65.0
57.0
74.0
81.0
98.0
115.0
57.0
140.0
127.0

71.52
71.55
71.80
72.38
12.72
72.66
72.60
73.05
72.91
73.17
73.15
73.41
73.37
73.21
73.35

-0.13
0.08
0.42
0.71
0.81
0.97
0.97
1.37
142
154
1.55
1.62
1.63
1.66
1.67



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Career: Wins

Career
11,12,13,14
17,18 ,19
20,21 ,22 ,23
12,13 ,14
15,16,17,18
94

03,04

94 95

09,10
95,96 ,97 ,98
09

07,08 ,09
22,23

10,11

94 ,95 ,96
16,17 ,18

14 ,15,16,17
97,98 ,99 ,00
06,07 ,08 ,09
15,16,17,18
03,04 ,05,06
02,03 ,04 ,05
08,09,10,11,12

Name Tournaments
Greg Eason 46
Bobby Bai 34
JOHNNY TRAVALE 35
Ricardo Gouveia 36
Manuel Elvira 44
Robert Damron 11
Barry Roof 22
Trey Sones 22
Simon Ward 24
Jason Opal 39
Blayne Barber 12
Mike Stern 19
LUIS CARRERA 22
Connor Arendell 23
Eric Tuscan 23
Donnie Trosper 31
Ryan Stovash 33
Jeff McPherson 35
Greg Forest 36
Juuso Kahlos 38
Stefan Wistorf 39
Andreas Hoegberg 48
Brad Schneider 438
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UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Career Name Rounds Par or Less
11,12 ,13,14 Greg Eason 133.0 79
20,21 ,22,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 103.0 62
12,13 ,14 Ricardo Gouveia 106.0 61
02,03,04 ,05 Andreas Hoegberg 139.0 51
08,09,10,11,12 Brad Schneider 140.0 50
17,18 ,19 Kyler Tate 107.0 49
95,96 ,97 ,98 Jason Opal 115.0 47
15,16,17,18 Manuel Elvira 127.0 47
17,18 ,19 Bobby Bai 95.0 40
19,20,21,22 ,23 CLEMENT CHARMASSON 98.0 39
12,13 ,14,15 Jose Joia 102.0 32
11,12 ,13,14 Kyle Wilshire 114.0 31
03,04 ,05,06 Stefan Wistorf 116.0 31
22,23 LUIS CARRERA 65.0 30
09,10 Simon Ward 70.0 28
21,22 ,23 EGOR EROSHENKO 81.0 28
07,08,09,10,11 Nuno Henriques 108.0 28
Player Career: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 45
Career Name Rounds
08,09,10,11,12 Brad Schneider 140.0
02,03,04 ,05 Andreas Hoegberg 139.0
11,12 ,13,14 Greg Eason 133.0
15,16,17,18 Manuel Elvira 127.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Giwon Suh 117.0
03,04 ,05,06 Stefan Wistorf 116.0
95,96 ,97 ,98 Jason Opal 115.0
11,12 ,13,14 Kyle Wilshire 114.0
15,16,17,18 Juuso Kahlos 108.0
07,08,09,10,11 Nuno Henriques 108.0
17,18 ,19 Kyler Tate 107.0
12,13 ,14 Ricardo Gouveia 106.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Greg Forest 106.0
20,21 ,22,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 103.0
97,98 ,99,00 Jeff McPherson 102.0
12 ,13,14,15 Jose Joia 102.0



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Career: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Opponents Finish Pct.
11,12,13,14 Greg Eason 3614 81.9%
03,04 Barry Roof 1733 79.7%
12,13 ,14 Ricardo Gouveia 2988 79.7%
95,96 ,97 ,98 Jason Opal 3129 76.8%
20,21 ,22 ,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 2783 73.3%
17,18,19 Kyler Tate 3222 73.2%
17,18,19 Bobby Bai 2912 72.5%
94,95 Trey Sones 1744 72.1%
95,96 ,97 Jeff Brunelle 2038 71.0%
94 95 Paul Nilbrink 1546 70.4%
08,09 David Johnson 2119 70.1%
02,03,04 ,05 Andreas Hoegberg 3802 69.8%
08,09,10,11 ,12 Brad Schneider 3949 67.1%
10,11 Connor Arendell 1767 65.8%
09,10 Simon Ward 1938 64.4%
Player Career: Counting Scores
Career Name Counters Percentage
02,03,04 ,05 Andreas Hoegberg 131 94.2%
08,09,10,11 ,12 Brad Schneider 124 88.6%
11,12 ,13,14 Greg Eason 121 93.1%
15,16,17,18 Manuel Elvira 107 86.3%
95,96 ,97 ,98 Jason Opal 105 91.3%
12,13 ,14 Ricardo Gouveia 98 95.1%
15,16,17,18 Juuso Kahlos 95 93.1%
17,18,19 Kyler Tate 93 89.4%
05,06 ,07 ,08 Giwon Suh 93 79.5%
97,98 ,99 ,00 Jeff McPherson 92 90.2%
11,12,13,14 Kyle Wilshire 92 82.9%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Greg Forest 91 85.8%
03,04 ,05,06 Stefan Wistorf 90 81.8%
20,21 ,22 ,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 89 91.8%
07,08,09,10,11 Nuno Henriques 86 86.9%



UCF Men's Golf

Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds  Birdies
11,12 ,13,14 Greg Eason 133.0 468
08,09,10,11 ,12 Brad Schneider 140.0 452
02,03,04 ,05 Andreas Hoegberg 139.0 378
20,21 ,22 ,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 103.0 374
15,16,17,18 Manuel Elvira 127.0 356
17,18,19 Bobby Bai 95.0 344
17,18 ,19 Kyler Tate 107.0 336
12,13 ,14 Ricardo Gouveia 106.0 331
05,06 ,07,08 Giwon Suh 117.0 320
06,07 ,08 ,09 Greg Forest 106.0 307
07,08,09,10,11 Nuno Henriques 108.0 307
03,04 ,05,06 Stefan Wistorf 116.0 305
12 ,13,14 ,15 Jose Joia 102.0 296
11,12,13,14 Kyle Wilshire 114.0 296
19,20,21,22,23 CLEMENT CHARMASSON 98.0 290
Player Career: Eagles
Career Name Rounds  Eagles
15,16,17,18 Manuel Elvira 127.0 18
16,17,18 Donnie Trosper 89.0 15
17,18,19 Bobby Bai 95.0 15
19,20,21,22,23 CLEMENT CHARMASSON 98.0 12
20,21 ,22 ,23 JOHNNY TRAVALE 103.0 11
11,12,13,14 Greg Eason 133.0 11
17,18 ,19 Kyler Tate 107.0 10
07,08,09,10,11 Nuno Henriques 108.0 10
09,10 Simon Ward 70.0 8
14,15 ,16,17 Ryan Stovash 95.0 8
10,11,12,13 Reid Martin 54.0 7
14,15 Linus Vaisanen 57.0 7
00,01 ,02,03,04 Matt LeConche 80.0 7
12,13,14,15 Jose Joia 102.0 7
06,07 ,08 ,09 Greg Forest 106.0 7
05,06 ,07,08 Giwon Suh 117.0 7
08,09,10,11 ,12 Brad Schneider 140.0 7



UCF Men's Golf
Record Book as of 06-01-2023

Coach Career: Record

Career Coach Y ears Percentage Opponents
94-95 Mike Shumaker 2 71.8% 330
10- Bryce Wallor 14 62.6% 2083
02-09 Nick Clinard 8 57.8% 1390
96-99 Kipp Minter 4 54.1% 645
00-01 Brian Craig 2 29.8% 336
Coach Career: Wins
Career Coach Years Wins
10- Bryce Wallor 14 27
02-09 Nick Clinard 8 10
94-95 Mike Shumaker 2 3
96-99 Kipp Minter 4 3
00-01 Brian Craig 2 0



